FR:

IT:

(23 CONTAINEX

Montageanleitung fur
Container Typ Transpack

Assembly instructions for
Transpack cabins

Notice de montage pour
bungalow bureau colisable

Istruzioni di montaggio del

ES:

PL:

RO:

MA_Transpack

container ad uso ufficio e
cantiere tipo Transpack

Instrucciones para el montaje de
la caseta de oficina Transpack

Szerelési utmutaté a
Transpack konténerekhez

Wskazéwki dotyczace montazu
kontenera Transpack

PyKoBOAOCTBO NO CBOPKE

KOHTEVHEPA TUMNA TPAHCMNAK

Instructiuni de asamblare a
containerului Transpack

10/2005




DE: Containex Transpack-Container
werden in Paketen angeliefert. Vier
Stlick entsprechen den AuBenab-
messungen eines fertig montierten
Containers.

EN: Containex Transpack cabins
are delivered in packages. Four
packages are equal to the external
dimensions of an assembled cabin.

FR: Les conteneurs Transpack
Containex sont livrés en colis.

4 piéces correspondent aux
dimensions extérieures d'un
bungalow monté.

IT: | container Containex del tipo
Transpack sono consegnati in
pacchi. 4 unita corrispondono alle
dimensioni esterne di un container
standard montato.

ES: Las casetas Transpack de
Containex se envian plegadas.

4 unidades superpuestas se
corresponden con las medidas
exteriores de una caseta montada.

HU: A Containex Transpack
konténereket dobozolva szallitjuk.
Klls6 méreteit tekintve négy
doboz felel meg egy felallitott
konténer magassaganak.
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PL.: Kontenery typu Transpack
zostajg dostarczone w zestawach.
Cztery sztuki odpowiadajg
wymiarom zewnetrznym gotowego
kontenera.

RU: Containex - KoHTeiiHepbl TUNa
TpaHcnak nepeBoO3ATCA B
pasobpaHHOM COCTOAHUN B
TPaHCMNOPTHOWN YNaKoBKe.

YeTblpe pa3obpaHHbIX KOHTeHepa
paBHbI MO BbICOTE KOHTENHEPY B
CcoBbpaHHOM COCTOAHUN.

RO: Containerele Transpack
Containex se livreaza in pachet.
Patru pachete corespund
dimensiunilor exterioare ale unui
container gata montat.

DE: Beim Abladen Containex-
Handlingvorschriften beachten.

EN: When offloading follow the
Containex handling instructions.

FR: Concernant le déchargement,
suivre les instructions fournies par
Containex.

IT: Seguite le istruzioni di scarico
della Containex.

ES: Para la descarga téngase en
cuenta las instrucciones de
manipulado de Containex.

HU: A lerakasnal kérjiik vegye
figyelembe a Containex elGirasait.

PL.: Podczas roztadunku nalezy
przestrzegac instrukcji roztadunku.

RU: Mpwu pasrpyske Heobxoammo
PYKOBOACTBOBATLCA MOrPy304HO-
pasrpy304HbIMM NpeanucaHnAMA
dumpmbl Containex.

RO: La descarcare urmati
instructiunile de manipulare
Containex.

DE: Aufstellung auf Fundament
(6 Auflagepunkte bzw. auf ebene
Flache justieren).

EN: Position the cabin on
foundations (6 foundation points
and level surface).

FR: Positioner le bungalow sur les
fondations (6 points de support
sur surface plane).

IT: Posizionamento su fondamenta
(6 punti d’appoggio o superficie
piana).

MA_Transpack
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ES: Colocacion sobre la base
(colocar sobre 6 puntos de apoyo
0 bien sobre una base uniforme).

HU: Alapra térténd felallitas
(6 felfekvési pont, ill. azok
vizszintessége el&feltétel).

PL.: Ustawienie na fundamencie
(6 punktdéw potozeniowych
potozy¢ na réwng powierzchnie).

RU: YcraHoeka Ha chyHaameHT
(6 TO4eK onopbl MnK Nnockas
NOBEPXHOCTD).

RO: Asezare pe fundament
(6 puncte de sustinere respectiv
pe suprafata dreapta).



DE: Transportbefestigungen (Stiitzen)
I6sen. Schrauben und selbstsichern-
de Sechskantmuttern aufbewahren.
TIPP: Vor der Demontage im Bereich
der Mittelstltze Holzkeil unterlegen!

EN: Loosen transport columns
(pillars). Save screws and self-locking
hexagon nuts.

NOTE: Before dismantling position
a wooden wedge below the cabin
(approx. at centre)!

FR: Détacher les fixations de
transport (poteaux). Conserver les
boulons et les écrous six pans
indesserrables.

ASTUCE: Avant le démontage placer
une cale en bois sous le milieu du
colis!

IT: Togliere I'imballaggio di
sostegno per il trasporto. Conser-
vare le viti ed i bulloni autobloccanti
esagonali.

NOTA: Posizionate un cuneo a meta
del lato lungo prima dello smon-
taggio dell’imballaggio metallico!

ES: Soltar las fijaciones para el
transporte. Guardar los tornillos y
tuercas hexagonales.

CONSEJO: jAntes de empezar,
colocar una cufia de madera en la
parte central de la base!

HU: Szallitasi rogzitdket (tartok)
kioldani. Csavarokat és dnbiztositd
hatlapfej anyakat eltenni.

JO TANACS: Szétszerelés elétt a
k6zépsd részen tegylink ala faékeket!

PL.: Usung¢ zabezpieczenia
transportowe. Zatrzymac $ruby i
samoblokujace nakretki.
WSKAZOWKA: Przed rozmontowa-
niem w obszarze srodkowej podpory,
podtozy¢ drewniany klin!
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RU: CHaTb TpaHcnopTHble
KpenneHusa (onopsbl).

LWypynbl 1 LeCTUrpaHHbIe rankun co
CTOMOPHbIM KOJbLIOM COXpaHAnTe.
COBET: nepen nemMoHTaxem
NOAMOXMWTb B PaNOHE LEeHTPasibHON
Onopbl AepeBAHHbLIN KOMbIwek!

RO: Desfaceti elementele de fixare
folosite la transport. Pastrati
suruburile si piulitele.

NOTA: Inaintea demontarii
introduceti la mijloc un lemn de
sustinere!

DE: Dach anheben, Transportstiitzen
bzw. Abdeckung entfernen. Mitge-
lieferte Elemente neben dem
Container auflegen.

EN: Lift the roof. Remove the
transport supports and covers.
Components supplied should be
placed beside the cabin.

FR: Soulever le toit. Enlever les
protections de transport. Placer les
éléments livrés autour du bungalow.

IT: Sollevate il tetto e togliete la
protezione di trasporto. Mantenete
i componenti del kit a portata di
mano.

ES: Subir el techo, quitar las

fijaciones para el transporte asi como
las protecciones. Colocar todos los
componentes a un lado de la caseta.

HU: A fedelet megemeljiik, majd a
tamaszokat és a fedelet eltavolitjuk.
Az egyéb szallitott alkatrészeket a
konténer mellett helyezzik el.

PL.: Podnies$¢ dach, usunaé podpory
transportowe wzdtuz ochrony.
Dostarczone elementy potozy¢ obok
kontenera.
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RU: MogHATb Kpbiwy, yoamTs
TPaHCrOPTHOE KPErseHue 1 3almTHbIe
GOKOBbIE KPLILLKU. YTIOKEHHbIE BHYTPM
MaKeTa aNeMeHTbI BbIHYTb U MOMIOXUT
PALOM C KOHTENHEPOM.

RO: Se ridica acoperisul si se
indeparteaza protectia de transport.
Asezati toate elementele livrate langa
container.
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DE: Ecksiulen mit dem kurzen Ansatz
nach unten in den Bodenrahmen
einsetzen.

EN: Put the corner posts with the
short nose down into the floor frame.
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FR: Installer les poteaux d’angle avec
le petit embout vers le bas dans le
cadre du plancher.

IT: Assicurate i montanti ai blocchi
d’angolo inserendo il maschio piu
corto nel basamento.

ES: Encajar los pilares en el armazon
del suelo con la pestafia mas corta
cara abajo.

HU: A sarokoszlopokat a révidebbik
leszlkitett veggel lefelé helyezziik be
a padldkeret sarkaiba.

PL: Wtozy¢ narozniki w rame krétka
strong w dot.

RU: BokoBble CTOVKM BCTaBUTL B
bl pambl Nofa KOPOTKOM
HacTaBKOW BHU3.

RO: Stalpii de sustinere laterali se
monteaza cu abordarea mai scurta
pe podea.

DE: Mit den selbstsichernden Sechs-
kantmuttern der Transportbefesti-
gungen fixieren.

EN: Tighten with the self-locking
hexagon nuts taken of the transport
columns.

FR: Fixer avec les écrous
indesserrables des fixations de
transport.

IT: Fissare |'imballaggio di sostegno
per il trasporto con i bulloni esagonali.

ES: Aseguren y fijen las tuercas
hexagonales de las fijaciones para
el transporte.

HU: Az énbiztosité hatlapfejli
anyakkal régziteni.

PL.: Przy pomocy samoblokujacych
nakretek zamocowac zabezpieczenia
transportowe.

RU: 3akpenuTtb TpaHcnopTHbIe
KpenmneHm1a LWeCTUrpaHHbIMM rankami
CO CTOMOPHbBIM KOMbLIOM.

RO: Fixati stalpii containerului cu
piulitele de fixare folosite la transport.
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DE: Ecksiulen am oberen Ansatz
mit Silikon abdichten.

EN: Seal the top end of the corner
posts with silicone.

FR: Isoler les coins supérieurs avec
du silicone.

IT: Isolate il maschio superiore dei
montanti con silicone.

ES: Tapar con silicona el saliente
superior.
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HU: A sarokelemeket a felsd sz(kitett
résznél szilikonnal szigeteljik.

PL: Narozniki uszczelni¢ silikonem
na gornej stronie.

RU: BepxHue HacTaBku 60KOBbIX
CTOEK CMa3aTb CU/IMKOHOM.

RO: Pe abordarea superioara a
stalpilor de sustinere se aplica
silicon.



DE: Dach aufsetzen und mittels
selbstsichernden Sechskantmuttern
befestigen.

EN: Put the roof on and tighten
with self-locking hexagon nuts.

FR: Poser le toit et fixer & I'aide
des écrous indesserrables.

IT: Sovrapporre il tetto e fissarlo
con i bulloni esagonali.

ES: Colocar el techo y apretar las
tuercas hexagonales.

HU: Tetét felrakni és énbiztosito
hatlapfeji anyakkal megerdsiteni.

PL: Usadowic dach i przytwierdzi¢
go przy pomocy samoblokujacych
nakretek.

RU: Hacaautb Kpbllly KOHTenHepa
1 3aKPENUTb LIECTUTPAHHBLIMU
rankamm co CTOMOPHbIM KOJbLIOM.

RO: Ridicati acoperisul si fixati-I
cu piulitele folosite la transport.

/I \ N
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DE: Ecks&ulen mit Boden und Dach
fest verschrauben. Anzugsmoment:
90 Nm fur M12, 150 Nm fiir M16.

EN: Bolt the corner posts to roof
and floor tightly. Tightening torque:
90 Nm for M12, 150 Nm for M16.

FR: Serrer les boulons du haut et du
bas du cadre tres fort. Couple:
90 Nm pour M12, 150 Nm pour M16.

IT: | montanti vanno avvitati bene sia
al pavimento che al tetto. Fissaggio:
90 Nm per M12, 150 Nm per M16.

ES: Atornillar fuertemente los pilares
al suelo y al techo. Par de apriete:
90 Nm para M12, 150 Nm para M16.

HU: Sarokoszlopokon a padlonal és
a tetdnél huzzuk feszesre az anyakat.
Huzonyomaték:

90 Nm az M12-es-hez,

150 Nm az M16-os-hoz.

PL.: Narozniki skreci¢ z dachem i
podtoga. Moment dokrecania:

90 Nm dla $ruby M12,

150 Nm dla $ruby M16.

RU: laiiku, kpenawme 60KkoBble
CTOMKM C MOMOM U KPbILER, MNIOTHO
3aTAHyTb. Cuna 3aTArnBaHuA:

90 Hm gna M12, 150 Hm ana M16.

RO: Stalpii de sustinere se fixeazi
atat de rama podelei cat si pe cea

a acoperisului. Momentul de strangere:
90 Nm pentru M12,

150 Nm pentru M16.




DE: Elastische Moosgummi-
dichtungen an den Innenkanten der
Ecksaulen (bzw. bei Verwendung von
PU-Paneelen auch an den
Dachtragern) aufkleben.

EN: Elastic seals are to be sticked
on the inside edges of the corner
posts (if PU-sandwich panels are used
also to the roof frame).

FR: Coller les joints élastiques sur
les bords intérieurs des poteaux
d’angle (Pour les bungalows en
panneaux sandwich coller aussi ce
joint au cadre supérieur).

IT: Incollate guarnizioni elastiche
lungo gli spigoli interni dei montanti
(in caso di pannelli in poliuretano
incollarle anche lungo i longheroni del
tetto).
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ES: Pegar las tiras elasticas
autoadhesivas en los cantos internos
de los pilares (en caso de paneles de
poliuretano colocarlas también en la
viga del techo).

HU: Az elasztikus témitéseket a
sarokoszlopok bels6 élére ragasszuk
fel (illetue PU panelek esetén a
tet6gerendakra is).

PL: Przyklei¢ elastyczng uszczelke
Zz gumy porowatej na wewnetrznej
stronie naroznikéw (wzgl. przy uzyciu
paneli z pianki poliuretanowej tez na
nosniach dachowych).

RU: 3nactuyHble peamHoBble
YMNOTHUTENN NPUKNENTb K Kpato
YINOBbIX CTOEK C BHYTPEHHEN
CTOPOHBI (Npu ncrnons3osaHuu MYy
naHesien Tak >xe Ha Kpaw MoTONO4HON
pawmbl).

RO: Se lipesc garniturile elastice
izolante de muchiile interioare a
stalpilor de sustinere (la folosirea
panelelor PU si pe muchiile interioare
a acoperigului).

DE: Leuchtstoffrohren einsetzen
und Abdeckwanne montieren.

EN: Fit the neon tubes and the
plastic light cover.

FR: Fixer les tubes néons et les
vasques.

IT: Fissate i neon e la plafoniera.

ES: Montar los fluorescentes y la
cobertura.

HU: Helyezziik fel a neon
csbveket majd a burat.

PL: Witozy¢ jarzeniowki i
zamontowac ostone ochronna.

RU: YctaHoBuTbL namnbl B
CBETUMBHUKU U 3aKPennThb
3aLNTHBIE KOMMNaKM.

RO: Se introduc tuburile
fluorescente si se monteaza
carcasa de acoperire.

DE: Somit ist der Containex
Transpack-Containerrahmen
aufgestellt. Wandelemente kdnnen
nun nach lhren Bedurfnissen
angeordnet werden.

EN: The Containex Transpack cabin
frame is now fully assembled. Wall
panels can now be positioned
according to your needs.

FR: Le cadre du bungalow Transpack
est a présent assemblé. Les parois
peuvent étre montées selon vos
besoins.

IT: A questo punto il telaio del container
Transpack Containex € montato. |
pannelli possono essere posizionati
secondo le Vs. esigenze.

ES: Con eso ya esta montado el
armazon del Transpack. Los paneles
pueden ser ahora ordenados segun
sus necesidades.

HU: Ezzel a Containex Transpack
konténer vazat felallitottuk. A
falelemeket igénylknek megfeleléen
helyezhetik el.

PL: Teraz juz jest ustawiona rama
kontenera Transpack.

Elementy $cienne moga byc¢
montowane teraz wedtug Panstwa
potrzeb.

RU: Takumv o6pasom, pama TpaHcrak-
KOHTelHepa ycTaHoBMneHa. Tenepb
MOTyT 6bITb pasMelLeHbl CTeHOBbIe
aneMeHTbI Mo Batuemy yeMOoTpeHuio.

RO: Astfel rama containerului
Transpack Containex este montata.
Elementele panelare pot fi montate
acum dupa dorintele
dumneavoastra.

DE: Technische Anderungen vorbehalten!

EN: Subject to technical alterations!

FR: Sous réserve de modifications
techniques!
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IT: Soggetto a modifiche tecniche!

ES: ;Sujeto a modificaciones sin previo
aviso!

HU: MUszaki valtoztatas joga fenntartval
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PL: Zmiany techniczne zastrzezone!
RU: NpaBo Ha TEXHNYECKME N3MEHEHMA
ocTaéTcA 3a npoussoamTenem!

RO: Ne permitem dreptul la schimbari
tehnice!
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DE:  Montage / Demontage von Wandelementen
(MW-Paneele) 60 mm

EN: Assembling / dismantling of wall parts
(MW-panels)

FR: Montage / démontage de parois
(Panneaux LdV)

IT: Montaggio / smontaggio di elementi laterali
(Pannelli in lana minerale)

ES:  Montaje / desmontaje de paredes
(Paneles de lana mineral)

HU: Falelemek 6ssze- / szétszerelése
(Asvanygyapot panelek)

PL:  Montaz / demontaz elementéw Sciennych
(panele z wetny mineralnej)

RU: MoHTa)X / AeMOHTa)XX CTEHOBbIX 3J71IEMEHTOB
(MB-naHenu)

RO:_____ Montarea / demontarea peretilor

(Panele iz. vata minerala)

MA_MW-Paneele 10/2005




DE: Die Tiir-, Fenster-, Sanitarfenster-
bzw. Vollpaneele kénnen nach lhren
Bedurfnissen angeordnet werden.

EN: Door, window, sanitary window
and full panels can be positioned
according to your needs.

FR: Les panneaux portes, fenétres,
vasistas ou pleins peuvent étre disposés
selon vos besoins.

IT: | pannelli porta, finestra, finestra
sanitaria e pieni possono essere posi-
zionati a seconda delle vostre esigenze.

ES: Los paneles puerta, paneles
ventana, paneles con ventanas
sanitarias o bien los paneles ciegos
pueden ser colocados de acuerdo
a sus necesidades.

HU: A kiilénbéz6 panelek mint
ajtd-, ablak-, szaniterablak- ill.
telipanelek tetsz8leges igény szerint
rendezhetdk el.

PL: Drzwi, okna, okna sanitarne
wzgl. panele petne mogg zostac
utozone wedtug Parstwa potrzeb.

A
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RU: [IsepHble, OKOHHbIE 1 NOfHbIE
naHesnim MoryT 6bITb pasMelLeHbl C
y4yéToM Bawmx notpebHocTen.

RO: Panelele usa, fereastra,
fereastra sanitara respectiv cele
intregi pot fi montate dupa
necesitatile dumneavoastra.

DE: Die an die Ecksaulen
angrenzenden Paneelseiten mit
Distanzschrauben versehen.

EN: Distance screws have to be

fitted to the panel sides next to the

corner posts.

MA_MW-Paneele
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FR: Les panneaux butant contre
les poteaux d'angle doivent étre
équipés avec des vis de distance.

IT: Ai lati dei pannelli in prossimita
del montante devono essere
apposti distanziali di regolazione.

ES: Colocar los tornillos
reguladores de distancia en los
lados de los paneles que apoyan
en los pilares.

HU: A sarokoszlopokkal hataros
paneleket lassuk el tavtartd
csavarokkal.

PL.: Do stron paneli graniczacych
z naroznikami wmontowac $ruby
dystansowe.

RU: Ha naHenu, npumbikatowme
K YITOBbIM CTOWKaM, yCTaHOBUTb
perynmpoBoYHbIe 6ONTbI.

RO: Pe partile laterale ale
panelelor marginale stalpilor de
sustinere se aplica suruburile
distantiere.



DE: Panecle zuerst an den Stirn-
seiten einsetzen. Vor der Montage
die Schutzfolie abziehen.

EN: Start fitting the panels on the
short ends. Remove the protection
foil from the panels before
assembly.

FR: Installer d'abord les panneaux
sur les petits cotés. Avant le
montage, enlever le film de
protection.

IT: Installate i pannelli iniziando sui
due lati corti. Prima del montaggio
togliere la pellicola protettiva.

ES: Insertar primero los paneles
de los lados frontales. Antes del
montaje retire la pelicula protectora.
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HU: A paneleket elészér a
konténer rovidebbik oldalan
szereljik be. Felszerelés el6tt
tavolitsuk el a vedéfoliat.

PL.: Najpierw wmontowaé panele
na waskich stronach kontenera.
Przed montazem prosze zdjg¢ folie
ochronna.

RU: B nepsyto ouepenb
yCTaHaBNMBAOTCA MNaHENN C
TOpLeBOW CTOPOHSI. INMepeq,
MOHTaXXOM 3alMTHaA MnéHka
CHUMaeTcA.

RO: Se incepe cu montarea
panelelor pe latimea containerului.
Inaintea montarii se indeparteaza
folia de protectie.

DE: Erstes Paneel im Bodenrahmen
einsetzen (Nut-Feder-Verbindung).

EN: Put the first panel into the floor
frame (tongue and groove system).

FR: Installer le premier panneau
dans le cadre du sol (systeme de
glissiere).

IT: Incastrate il primo pannello nel
telaio del pavimento (sistema di
fissaggio maschio e femmina).

ES: Insertar el primer panel en el
armazén del suelo (sistema
»machihembrado®).

HU: Az els6 panelt a padldkeretbe
helyezzik (nut-féderes kotés).

PL: Pierwszy panel wtozy¢ w rame
podtogows (potaczenie wpust-
wypust).

RU: Bcrasuth nepsyto naHesns B
pamy rnona (nasoBoe coeanHeHue).

RO: Se aseaza primul panel in
rama podelei (imbinare Nut-Feder).

DE: Mit Distanzschrauben gegen
die Eckséule schieben.

EN: Push the panel with the fitted
distance screws up against the
corner post.

MA_MW-Paneele
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FR: Pousser le panneau avec les
vis de distance butant contre le
poteau d’angle.

IT: Traslate il primo pannello
completo di distanziale contro il
montante.

ES: Desplazar el panel por el lado
de los tornillos contra la columna.

HU: A tavtartd csavarok Utkézéséig
toljuk a panelt az oszlophoz.

PL: Przesunaé $rubami
dystansowymi w kierunku
naroznikow.

RU: MpuasnHyTs naHens
perynmpoBoYHbIM 6OTOM K
YITI0BOV CTOVIKE.

RO: Panelul cu suruburile
distantiere se introduce prin
culisare in stélpii de sustinere.



DE: Am Dach mit Befestigungs- EN: Fix the panel to the roof frame
klammern fixieren. using the provided fastening clamps.
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FR: Fixer le panneau au toit en
utilisant les griffes de fixation.

IT: Fissatelo al tetto con gli appositi
morsetti.

ES: Fijar al techo mediante unas
grapas de sujeccion.

HU: A tet6hoz a rogzité flilek
segitségével rogzitjik.

PL: Przymocowa¢ do dachu
klamrami mocujgcymi.

RU: 3akpenuts naHens
npu NOMOLLM CKOBbI K MOTOMOYHOM
pawme.

RO: Fixarea pe partea superioara
se executa cu clemele livrate.

DE: Zweites Paneel einsetzenund ~ EN: Put in the second panel and
zum ersten schieben. push it up against the first one.

FR: Installer le deuxiéme panneau
en le poussant contre le premier.

IT: Inserite il secondo pannello a
ridosso del precedente.

ES: Insertar el segundo panel y
empujar contra el primero.

HU: Helyezziik be a masodik
panelt és toljuk az els6hdz.

PL: Wiozy¢ drugi panel i przysunaé
do pierwszego.

RU: YcraHosuTh BTOpYIO NaHernb v
NPUABVHYTb €€ K NepBOW.

RO: Se aseaza al doilea panel si
se imbina cu primul.

DE: Beide Paneele mittels Distanz-  FR: Ajuster les deux panneaux vers

schrauben mittig justieren. le centre en utilisant les vis de
distance.

EN: Adjust both panels in centre _ o o

by using the distance screws. IT: Aggiustate i distanziali in modo
che i due pannelli aderiscano
perfettamente I’'uno all’altro.
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ES: Ajustar y centrar ambos
paneles mediante los tornillos
reguladores de distancia.

HU: A két panelt egyiitt, a
tavtartoé csavarok segitségével
allitsuk be ugy kdzépre, hogy a
sarokoszlopoktol azonos
tavolsagban legyenek.

PL.: Oba panele usytuowac na
Srodku za pomocg srub
dystansowych.

RU: O6e naHenu ueHTpupytoTca
NPV MOMOLLW PEryfIMpOBOHHbIX
6onToB.

RO: Se ajusteaza distanta dintre
panele cu ajutorul suruburilor
distantiere.



DE: Zweite Stirnseite auf gleiche
Weise montieren. Hohlrdume im
Bereich der Ecksaulen mit Isolier-
material ausfillen.

EN: Assemble the second short
end wall in the same way. Fill the
hollow spaces in the corner posts
with insulation material.

FR: Monter le deuxiéme petit coté
de facon identique. Remplir les
espaces creux des poteaux dangle
avec le matériel isolant.

IT: Procedete in modo analogo al
montaggio dei pannelli sul lato
corto opposto. Riempite gli spazi
tra i pannelli ed i montanti con
materiale isolante.

ES: Montar el segundo frontal de
igual manera. Rellenar con material
aislante el espacio sobrante entre
columnay panel.

/I \ N
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HU: A masik révidebbik oldalon
ugyanilyen médon szereljik be a
panelokat. A sarokoszlopoknal az
Uregeket toltsik ki szigetel6éanyaggal.

PL.: Montowa¢ drugg waska strone
w ten sam sposéb jak pierwsza.
Pusta przestrzen przy naroznikach
wypetni¢ materiatem izolacyjnym.

RU: Bropyto TopLeByo CTOPOHY
MOHTMPOBATb MO TAKOMY e
npuHuMny. MycToThl B paiioHe
YIIOBbIX CTOEK 3anonHUTb
N30MALUMOHHBIM MaTepUanom.

RO: Cealalta laturd se monteaza
similar. Spatiile goale din jurul
stélpilor se vor umple cu material
izolant.

DE: Weitere Paneele in dar-
gestelter Reihenfolge montieren.

EN: Fit further panels in the correct
order as shown on the picture.

FR: Monter les panneaux dans
I'ordre indiqué sur le schéma.

IT: Montate i restanti pannelli
seguendo lo schema indicato.

ES: Montar los restantes paneles
en el orden indicado.

HU: Tovébbi paneleket az dbra
szerinti sorrendben szereljik.

PL.: Kolejne panele montowaé w
nastepujacej kolejnosci.

RU: Cnepytowme naHenu
yCTaHaBMMBAKOTCA B YKA3aHHOM
Ha PUCYHKe MopAaKe.

RO: Celelalte panele se vor monta
in ordinea prezentata in imaginea
alaturata.

DE: TIPP: Vor Montage der
Paneele an den Langsseiten das
Dachprofil ca. 15 mm hoch
vorspannen!

EN: NOTE: Before putting in the
panels on the long side, prestress
up the roof approx. 15 mm!

FR: ASTUCE: Avant le montage
des panneaux sur les longs cbtés
élever le cadre du toit d’environ
15 mm!

MA_MW-Paneele

IT: NOTA: Spingere verso I'alto di
ca. 15 mm il profilo del tetto prima
del montaggio dei pannelli sui due
lati lunghi!

ES: CONSEJO: jAntes del montaje
de los paneles laterales, elevar el
perfil del armazén del techo unos
15 mm!

HU: JO TANACS: A panelek
beszerelése el6tt a tetéprofilt kb.
15 mm-el emeljik meg!

10/2005

PL: WSKAZOWKA: Przed
montazem paneli na dtugiej stronie
napig¢ profil dachu okoto 15 mm!

RU: COBET: Mepen MOHTaXoM
naHenemn NpUNoAHATL NOTOMNOYHYIO
pamy C NMLIEBO CTOPOHbI NpP. Ha
15 mm!

RO: NOTA: Inaintea montarii
panelelor pe lungime se extenueaza
rama acoperisului cu aprox. 15 mm!



DE: ACHTUNG: Vor und nach
dem dritten Paneel Zugseil
einsetzen!

EN: ATTENTION: Fit tension rope
before and after the third panel!

FR: ATTENTION: Placer un cable
de tension avant et apres le 3éme
panneau!

IT: ATTENZIONE: Inserire prima e
dopo il terzo pannello il tirante di
fissaggio!

ES: ATENCION: jAntes y después
del tercer panel, colocar el cable
de tension!

HU: FIGYELEM: A harmadik panel
el6tt és utan huzokotelet hasznalni!

A

I\ N
(:i23 CONTAINEX

AN

PL: UWAGA: Przed i po trzecim
panelu zamontowac line
usztywniajgca!

RU: BH/IMAHWE: Mepen 1 nocne
TpeTbeil NaHenu ycTaHoBUTb
CTAXHON Tpoc!

RO: ATENTIE: Montati cablul de
sustinere intre al treilea si al patrulea
panel!

DE: Paneele im Bereich der Eck-
saule mit Distanzschrauben fixieren.
Befestigungsklammer fest ziehen.
Zuganker spannen.

EN: Fit the panels next to the
corner posts with distance screws.
Tighten the fastening clamps.
Tense the tension rods.

MA_MW-Paneele
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FR: Equiper les panneaux jouxtant
les poteaux d'angle avec des vis de
distance. Serrer les griffes de
fixation. Serrer la barre de tension.

IT: Fissate i pannelli tramite i
distanziali di regolazione ai
montanti. Stringete bene i morsetti
e tendete i tiranti.

ES: Fijar los paneles de la zona

de la columna mediante los tornillos
reguladores de distancia. Apretar
fuertemente los tornillos de las
grapas de sujeccion. Ajustar los
tensores.

HU: A sarkoknal tavtarto
csavarokkal régzitsiik a paneleket.
A rogzité kapcsokat hizzuk
feszesre, a merevitd rudakat hlizzuk
meg.

PL: Panele w obszarze
naroznikow ryglowac srubami
dystansowymi. Klamry mocujgce
naciagna¢. Naciagnac kotwe.

RU: 3agukcvposats naHenu B
parioHe YrnoBbIX CTOEK NMPW MOMOLUM
perynMpoBoYHbIX 60NTOB. HaTAHYTbL
CTAXHOW CTEepPXXEHb.

RO: Panelele se fixeaza de stalpii
de sustinere cu ajutorul suruburilor
distantiere. Se ajusteaza bara de
stabilizare.



DE: Elektrosteckverbindungen
herstellen.

INFO: Durch spezielle Steckver-
bindungen ist ein Vertauschen der
Leitungen ausgeschlossen!

EN: Establish the electrical
connections.

INFO: Special plug-in connections
are provided to avoid mixing up
cables!

FR: Réaliser les connexions
électriques.

INFO: Des prises de connexions
spéciales sont fournies afin d’éviter
une inversion des cables!

IT: Collegate I'impianto elettrico.
INFORMAZIONE: Grazie ad innesti
a spina speciali € escluso uno
scambio di linee!

ES: Enchufar las conexiones
eléctricas. |

INFORMACION: jGracias a este
sistema especial de conexiones se
evitan posibles errores en el
ensamblaje!

A AN

(23 CONTAINEX

AN

HU: Elektromos csatlakozok
szerelése.

INFO: A specidlis csatlakoz6-
elemeknek kdszdnhetben kizart a
kabelek téves 6sszekdtése!

PL: Montowanie ztgcz elektry-
cznych. i

INFORMACUJA: Dzil ki specjalnym
taczom wtykowym wykluczona jest
pomyikal

RU: CoeanHuTtb anekTpuyeckyto
MPOBOAKY.

K CBEOEHWIO: Vcnonb3oBaHue
crieumasbHbIX PO3eTO4HbIX
COEVHEHNII CKNIOYaeT OLWNBOYHOE
coeanHeHue nposoaos!

RO: Se imbina legaturile electrice.
INFO: Prin constructia speciala a
legaturilor electrice, montarea gresita
este exclusa!

DE: Hohlrdume im Dach mit Isolier-
material ausfillen. Dampfsperre auf
die Innenseite der Paneele einlegen.

EN: Fill the hollow spaces in the
roof with insulation material. Place
the vapour barrier on the inside of
the panels.

FR: Remplir les espaces creux du
toit avec le matériel d’isolation.
Placer le feuillet anti-condensation
a l'intérieur.

IT: Riempite gli spazi vuoti tra tetto
e telaio con materiale isolante.
Inserite gli anti-condensa sull’interno
dei pannelli.

ES: Rellenar los espacios huecos
del techo con material aislante y
recubrir con el cortavapor el interior
del panel.

HU: Az ires tereket a tetében
szigetel6anyaggal tomjuk ki.

A paragatlét a panelek belsé
oldalara helyezzlk.

PL.: Pustg przestrzern w dachu
wypetni¢ materiatem izolacyjnym.
Izolacjl parowa zatozy¢ na
wewnl trzna stronl paneli.

RU: MNycToThl B NOTOMNKE 3anonHnTh
U3ONALMOHHLIM MaTepUanom.
[Mapon3onAUMOHHYIO NNEHKY
MONOXWUTb HA BHYTPEHHIOK CTOPOHY
naHenm.

RO: Spatiile goale din zona
acoperi§uiui vor fi umplute cu
material izolant. Folia anticondens
se va introduce pe partea interioara
a panelelor.

DE: PaneelstoB mit Paneelabdeck-
leiste abdecken.

EN: Fit plastic trims between panel
joints.

MA_MW-Paneele
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FR: Couvrir la jonction des
panneaux a I’aide du couvre joint.

IT: Inserite i listelli di copertura tra
i pannelli.

ES: Colocar el remate en la junta
entre paneles.

HU: A panelek kozé helyezziik el
a diszlécet.

PL.: Wni ki mil dzy panelami pokryé
listwami wykonczeniowymi.

RU: B mecTe coeamHeHvAa naHenei
MOHTUPYETCA OBMNLIOBOYHBINA MIAMHTYC.

RO: Se monteazd ornamentele de
acoperire a panelelor.




DE: Obere Abdeckleisten
anschrauben. Die einzelnen Leisten
mit Federn verbinden.

EN: Screw down wooden top trims.
Single trims are to be connected
with springs.

FR: Visser les plinthes supérieures.

Lier les plinthes a I'aide de languettes.

IT: Avvitate i listelli di copertura
superiore. Collegate i singoli listelli
con giunte.

ES: Atornillar los remates
superiores. Entre remates de
colocara una pieza de union.

I\ N

=

HU: A felsé takardlécet csavarokkal
rogzitslik. Az egyes léceket a kis
mdanyag lap segitségével kotjik
Ossze.

PL.: Przykreci¢ gérne listwy
wykonczeniowe. Potgczy¢
pojedyncze listwy sprezynami.

RU: MoTonoyHble nnuHTyca
NPUKPYTUTL Wypynamu. MnvHTyca
COEeAVHAIOTCA Mexay cobow npu
MOMOLLM LLMOHOK.

RO: Ornamentele superioare de
acoperire se vor fixa cu suruburi de
panele. Ornamentele se vor imbina
cu ajutorul placutelor livrate.

DE: Sesselleisten anschrauben.

EN: Fit plastic skirting with screws.

FR: Visser les plinthes de sol.
IT: Avvitate i battiscopa.
ES: Atornillar los zécalos.

HU: A padiészegélyléceket szintén
csavarokkal régzitjuk.

PL: Przykreci¢ listwe przypo-
dtogowa.

RU: 3akpenutb nnvHTyCa Ha nony.

RO: Ornamentele inferioare se vor
fixa cu suruburi.

DE: Eckabdeckleisten in der
richtigen Reihenfolge montieren.

EN: Fit corner cover trims in the
right order.
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FR: Monter les plinthes d'angles
dans le bon ordre.

IT: Montate i listelli di copertura
angolari nell’ordine indicato.

ES: Montar los remates de esquina
en el orden correcto.

HU: A saroktakaro léceket a rajzon
feltlintetett sorrendben szereljik fel.

PL: Zamontowa¢ w poprawnej
kolejnosci listwy narozne.

RU: Vrnosble nnnHTyca
NPUKPENUTb B yKa3aHHOM MOPALKE.

RO: Se monteazi ornamentele de
acoperire ale colturilor in ordinea
prezentata.



I\ N
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DE: Tirlbertrittsblech am FuB-
boden anschrauben.

EN: Screw the threshold plate to
the floor.

FR: Visser le seuil de porte.

IT: Avvitate la pedana d’entrata al
pavimento.

ES: Atornillar el listén de chapa al
suelo del umbral.

HU: Kuszdbvasat felszerelni.

PL: Przykreci¢ blache progowg do
podtogi.

RU: MnuHTyC asepHoro npoéma
MPUKPYTUTb K MOAY.

RO: Se monteaza pragul metalic
al usii.
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DE: Wetterschenkel (=Regenab-
weiser) Uber der Tilre aufstecken.

EN: Mount the door drip above
the door.

FR: Monter le déflecteur de pluie
au dessus de la porte.

IT: Montate la canaletta
parapioggia sopra la porta.

ES: Colocar la canalizacién de
agua (=vierteaguas) sobre la puerta.

HU: Vizvetdket az ajték folé
felhelyezni.

PL: Natozy¢ okap nad drzwiami.

RU: BogooTeoaHyo peiky
3aKpenuTb Haf ABEepbIO.

RO: Se monteazi protectia de
scurgere a apei deasupra usii.
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N

DE: Somit ist Ihr Container fertig.

EN: Your cabin is now ready for use.

FR: Votre bungalow est maintenant
terminé.

IT: Il monoblocco é ora pronto
all’'uso.

ES: Con eso ya est4 lista su caseta.

HU: Ezzel készen all az 6n
konténere.

PL.: Teraz panistwa kontener jest
juz gotowy.

RU: VTak, Balu KoHTeiiHep roTos.

RO: Astfel containerul
dumneavoastra este gata de folosire.

DE: Demontage der Wandelemente
erfolgt in umgekehrter Reihenfolge.

EN: Dismantling of wall panels is to
be done in the reverse order.

FR: Le démontage des parois se
fait dans le sens inverse.

IT: Per lo smontaggio seguire la
procedura inversa.

ES: El desmontaje de los paneles
se lleva a cabo en el orden contrario.

HU: A falelemek szétszerelése
forditott sorrendben torténik.

PL: Demontaz elementéw
Sciennych nastepuje w odwrotnej
kolejnosci.

RU: lemoHTax cTeHOBbIX
3/1IEMEHTOB MPOU3BOANTCA B
obpaTHOM nopAkKe.

RO: Demontarea elementelor
panelare se face in ordinea inversa
de montaj.

DE: Technische Anderungen vorbe-
halten!

EN: Subject to technical alterations!

FR: Sous réserve de modifications
techniques!

MA_MW-Paneele

IT: Soggetto a modifiche tecniche!

ES: jSujeto a modificaciones sin previo
aviso!

HU: MUszaki valtoztatas joga
fenntartval
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PL: Zmiany techniczne zastrzezone!

RU: NpaBo Ha TeXHMYECKME U3MEHEeHMA
ocTaéTcA 3a npoussoguTenem!

RO: Ne permitem dreptul la schimbari
tehnice!
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